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The global scorecard  
 

United States  + 204,805 United States  + 1,431

United Kingdom  + 55,157 Russia  + 495

Russia  + 23,845 United Kingdom  + 455

Brazil  + 17,341 South Africa  + 402

India  + 16,504 Mexico  + 362

Canada  + 16,141 Italy  + 347

Italy  + 14,245 Germany  + 311

France  + 12,495 Brazil  + 293

South Africa  + 11,859 India  + 214

Germany  + 10,356 Colombia  + 200

 + 382,748  + 4,510

World  + 529,502 World  + 7,384

Top ten 72% Top ten 61%

World

30.6 median population age

New cases New Deaths

The worst ten countries

111.745 bp of population infected

As of Jan 3

New confirmed cases

by continent

2.416 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 

 

For more information contact us: 
Donald Luskin: 312 273 6766 don@trendmacro.com 
Thomas Demas: 704 552 3625  tdemas@trendmacro.com 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
mailto:don@trendmacro.com
mailto:tdemas@trendmacro.com
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The US scorecard                            
 

New cases New Deaths New in hospital Cume cases Cume deaths Cume in hospital Hospital use ICU use

CA CA CA NY NY RI 87% NM 93%

NY FL TX TX FL GA 85% AL 92%

MA TX FL CA NJ MD 83% GA 91%

IL GA NY FL GA SC 82% CA 88%

FL NY IL NJ AZ DC 80% OK 88%

SC OH OH IL OH NV 80% TX 87%

IN LA PA PA IN NC 79% RI 87%

OH NC TN MI AL CT 78% NV 86%

PA SC GA MA MD CA 78% MS 85%

TN AZ NC GA MN AZ 77% NC 85%

72% 77%

69% 75%

Fewer daily cases Fewer new deaths Fewer new hospitalizations Most recoveries

United States

US vaccinations
13.07 million doses distibuted

4.23 million 1st doses received

2.22 million distributed to long-term care

0.28 million 1st doses long-term care

10.536 bp of population fatalities

 + 8,785

OH  + 5,942

OK  + 5,452

MN  + 5,220

TN  + 3,877

ID -23

NH -28-126

-205

-12,405 NC

-13,165

 + 297

 + 268

 + 244

 + 203

 + 8,951

 + 8,017

 + 6,808

 + 84

 + 65

 + 59

 + 149

 + 11,368

 + 108

 + 105

 + 17,234

 + 181

 + 204,805

SC

OK

OH

NC  + 6,487

 + 5,783

All states

 + 136,323

 + 45,352

LA

CA

AZ

TX

NY

FL

2,391,261 30,476

1,341,287 26,538

721,481 18,322

661,871 16,295

1,017,153 22,310

979,821 19,208

13,306

587,076 12,610

1,793,341

 + 55

All states

Median

CT -104 ME -14

TX

Some states not reporting

 + 135

 + 102

 + 97

 + 78

 + 73

AR -31

 + 100

CA

-128

 + 139

 + 16,095

 + 10,228

All states

Top ten

27,917

 + 56

The ten worst US states

 + 1,646

+1930

85%

89,995

64,216

48,743

42,483

39,728

38,798

35,646

34,373

27,196

22,095

443,273

608,297

-288 MO

CA -7,989

564,924 10,964

10,666,512 197,946

695,915

64%

 + 952

Top ten

NC

MI

TN

+0.22 million/day

+0.48 million/day

+0.02 million/day

+0.04 million/day

38.1 median population age

625.592 bp of population infected

52% 58%

20,376,721 343,177

67%

 + 1,431

67%

-9,500 FL -120

Five most improved US states

FL -20,303 MI
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Source: Covid Tracking Project, Dept. of Health and Human Services, CDC, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 

https://covidtracking.com/
https://catalog.data.gov/dataset/covid-19-estimated-patient-impact-and-hospital-capacity-by-state
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#vaccinations


 

 

 

3 
 

US deep-dive                                      National and state-by-state data do not line up because of different sources 
 

    
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covidtracking.com/
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US deep-dive on the demographics of age, race and health 
 

Age distribution of US cases, fatalities and case-fatality rates   Cumulative

Racial distribution of US cases, fatalities and case-fatality rates   

(Does not foot

with national average

due to sample error)

Comorbidites
Top-ten joint causes of Covid mortalities, cumulative For 6% of the deaths, 

COVID-19 was the only 

cause mentioned. For 

deaths with conditions 

or causes in addition to 

COVID-19, on average, 

there were 2.9 

additional conditions or 

causes per death.

 

Source: Distributions CDC, Comorbidities CDC, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#demographics
https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nvss/vsrr/covid_weekly/index.htm
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Recommended reading  
 

Pharmacies Can Get Shots in Arms  
Scott Gottlieb 

Wall Street Journal 
January 3, 2021 

 

The Year in Covid ‘Messaging’  
Holman Jenkins 

Wall Street Journal 
January 1, 2021 

 

 

 

The missing flu riddle: 'Influenza has been renamed 

COVID,' maverick epidemiologist says  
Daniel Payne 

Just the News 
January 1, 2021 

 

Meme of day    
 

 

 
g 
 

 
 

Source: Our beloved clients, and Power Line blog "The Week in Pictures"  

https://www.wsj.com/articles/pharmacies-can-get-shots-in-arms-11609710279
https://www.wsj.com/articles/the-year-in-covid-messaging-11609537367
https://justthenews.com/politics-policy/coronavirus/influenza-levels-continue-cratering-some-cite-covid-measures-even-covid
https://justthenews.com/politics-policy/coronavirus/influenza-levels-continue-cratering-some-cite-covid-measures-even-covid
https://www.powerlineblog.com/archives/category/the-week-in-pictures
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The coronavirus case accelerometer… tracking the world’s infection curves 

Share of infected population from first day with 100 confirmed cases, log scale 

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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The coronavirus mortality accelerometer … tracking the world’s fatality curves 

Share of deceased population from day of first fatality 
 

 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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“Exponential”? Our most reliable evidence of the rate of spread of Covid-2019 
Vertical: days to double deaths   Horizontal: days from first death 
Flat indicates exponential spread   Declining indicates supra-exponential spread   Rising indicates sub-exponential spread 
 

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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Requirement to Open Up America Again: 14-day “downward trajectory” in new cases    

14-day moving average, last 14 days   Most recent value displayed   ⚫ High  ⚫  Low 

◼  Downward trajectory  ◼ Five best   ◼ Upward trajectory  ◼ Five worst 
 

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://assets.bwbx.io/documents/users/iqjWHBFdfxIU/rYDX4WWYX9Qg/v0
https://covidtracking.com/
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Alt requirement to Open Up America Again: 14-day “downward trajectory” in pos tests    
14-day moving average, last 14 days    Most recent value displayed       ⚫ High  ⚫  Low 

◼  Downward trajectory  ◼ Five best   ◼ Upward trajectory  ◼ Five worst 
 

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://assets.bwbx.io/documents/users/iqjWHBFdfxIU/rYDX4WWYX9Qg/v0
https://covidtracking.com/
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Reality-checking the models: actuals versus IHME predictions 
 

 
 

Source: IHME, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covid19.healthdata.org/united-states-of-america
https://covid19.healthdata.org/united-states-of-america
https://covidtracking.com/
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From Ground Zero to the Rio Grande 
 

New York

US ex-New York

Texas
618.48 bp of population infected

33.9 median population age

As of Jan 3

38.1 median population age

522.86 bp of population infected

38.2 median population age

632.12 bp of population infected

15.59 bp of population fatalities

10.17 bp of population fatalities

9.61 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covidtracking.com/
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The sun-belt hot-spot states (other than Texas) 
 

California

Florida

Arizona

As of Jan 3

764.40 bp of population infected

38.0 median population age

42.2 median population age

605.20 bp of population infected

36.7 median population age

624.50 bp of population infected

6.67 bp of population fatalities

10.34 bp of population fatalities

12.39 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covidtracking.com/
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Patient zero… and then everyone else 
 

China

World ex-China

As of Jan 3

28.8 median population age

136.74 bp of population infected

2.94 bp of population mortalities

0.69 bp of population infected

0.03 bp of population mortalities

37.4 median population age

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project,TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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Impact in the largest economies 
 

Japan

Germany

France

As of Jan 3

9.71 bp of population fatalities

404.84 bp of population infected

4.15 bp of population fatalities

0.27 bp of population fatalities

19.84 bp of population infected

214.88 bp of population infected

41.2 median population age

45.9 median population age

47.3 median population age
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in The Anglosphere 
 

United Kingdom

Canada

Australia
10.30 bp of population infected

37.9 median population age

As of Jan 3

399.52 bp of population infected

40.5 median population age

159.94 bp of population infected

40.8 median population age

11.21 bp of population fatalities

4.14 bp of population fatalities

0.33 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 

 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in continental Europe 
 

Italy

Spain

Switzerland

As of Jan 3

9.05 bp of population fatalities

529.34 bp of population infected

10.83 bp of population fatalities

12.42 bp of population fatalities

357.10 bp of population infected

410.82 bp of population infected

45.5 median population age

44.9 median population age

42.2 median population age
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in other hot-spots 
 

South Korea

Singapore

Sweden

As of Jan 3

41.8 median population age

12.40 bp of population infected

102.91 bp of population infected

34.6 median population age

0.19 bp of population fatalities

0.01 bp of population fatalities

40.9 median population age

432.11 bp of population infected

8.62 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in the BRICs ex-China 
 

India

Russia

Brazil

As of Jan 3

39.6 median population age

26.8 median population age

77.13 bp of population infected

22.17 bp of population infected

1.11 bp of population fatalities

0.40 bp of population fatalities

33.5 median population age

369.15 bp of population infected

9.34 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in the Middle East and Africa 
 

Israel

Iran

Africa (52 nations)

As of Jan 3

30.3 median population age

30.2 median population age

497.01 bp of population infected

142.05 bp of population infected

3.82 bp of population fatalities

6.33 bp of population fatalities

21.93 bp of population infected

19.7 median population age

0.51 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series

